FE
AT
U
R
ES
SP
EC
IF

(mH)
Torque
Constant
(oz-in/A)
Back EMF
Voltage
(V/kRPM)
Rotor
Inertia
(oz-in-sec2)
Weight
(lb)
“L”
Length
(mm)
BLK321S-48V-3000 80 48 293 18 0.11 0.43 12.46 7.99 0.019176 7.20 133
BLK321D-48V-3000 80 48 293 18 0.11 0.43 12.46 7.99 0.019176 7.20 133
BLK321S-170V-3000 80 170 338 5.5 0.72 4.90 46.73 27.20 0.019259 7.05 133
BLK321S-310V-3000 80 310 340 3 1.47 9.30 130.27 34.00 0.019176 6.83 133
BLK321D-310V-3000 80 310 340 3 1.47 9.30 130.27 34.00 0.019176 6.83 133
BLK322S-48V-3000 80 48 378 23 0.07 0.37 13.88 8.00 0.026790 9.30 156
BLK322D-48V-3000 80 48 378 23 0.07 0.37 13.88 8.00 0.026790 9.50 157
BLK322S-170V-3000 80 170 453 7.0 0.51 3.40 46.73 26.60 0.026906 9.30 156
BLK322S-310V-3000 80 310 450 4.1 1.03 7.20 126.03 34.00 0.026790 8.16 156
BLK322D-310V-3000 80 310 450 4.1 1.03 7.20 126.03 34.00 0.026790 8.16 156
Winding Type: Star Connected, 8 Pole
Hall Angle: 120 Degree Electrical Angle
Insulation Resistance: >= 100M Ohm, 500VDC
Insulation Class: Class F